SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).9111/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2023 in MAT No.274/2023 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

ANCHAR SEKH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI TUNGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.64921/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64919/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.64917/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 29-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyotika Kalra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Firdous Samim, Adv.

Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

Ms. Gopa Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Mousami Hazra, Adv.

Ms. Payel Shoma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 4078-4079/2023.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)